PRINTED: 07/23/2018 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY DENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING e. WING 34G268 07/19/2018 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1112 DEVONSHIRE TRAIL MOORE COUNTY HOME FOR AUTISTIC ADULTS ABERDEEN, NC 28316 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) 8/16/18 W455 By August 16, 2018 all W 455 INFECTION CONTROL CFR(s): 483,470(l)(1) staff will be inserviced on There must be an active program for the prevention and control prevention, control, and investigation of infection of communicable diseases, and communicable diseases. The training will include This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: though not limited to Based on observations, interviews and record recognition of signs and reviews, the facility failed to ensure an active program for the prevention, control and ymptoms of illnesses. Investigation of infection was maintained. This eh surance of privacy, affected all clients residing in the home. The finding is: monitoring of bathroom The potential for the spread of infection was not nygiene, un iversal preprevented. cautions and implement-During observations in the home on 7/19/18 at ation of physician recom-6:48am, client #1's left eye was red and slightly puffy. Client #8's right eye appeared slightly puffy; mendations and Home however, not redness was noted. Care Instructions. The implementation of Staff interview on 7/19/18 revealed three of the six clients in the home, including client #1 and training will be monitored client #6, have conjunctivitis or "pink eye". The daily by Home Manager, weekly by Habilatution Specialist and monthly by staff indicated all three clients were receiving eye drops for the condition. Review on 7/19/18 of client #6's record revealed he had been to an urgent care facility (Fast Med) on 7/8/18 with redness and swelling of his right Nurse and for BLDP. eye. The urgent care report noted "acute

7/12/18 revealed, "Due to severity of symptoms

conjunctivitis, right eye". The client was prescribed three different eye drops. Additional review of the record indicated client #6 was taken to his primary physician on 7/12/18 after his symptoms wersened. A physician's note dated

TITLE

8/8/18/DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an eaterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other afrequents provide audit interest provide audit protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 07/23/2018 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING_ C B. WNG 07/19/2018 34G268 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1112 DEVONSHIRE TRAIL ABERDEEN, NC 28310 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X6) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) W 455 W 455 Continued From page 1 and exam, will refer to ophthalmologist for appt ASAP." Another physician's note dated 7/13/18 indicated the client had been seen at Family Eye Care of the Carolina's where two of his eye drops were discontinued and another one ordered. Another physician's note dated 7/13/18 revealed, "If no improvement in 5 days pt to call for appt." Review on 7/19/18 of client #1's record noted she had been seen at an urgent care facility (Fast Med) on 5/3/18 and was diagnosed with "conjunctivitis". The medical report noted, "Chief complaint of constant (but worse at times) eye discharge of the left eye and rt eye since approximately Weds 5/2/18." The report also Indicated the client had been prescribed an eye drop medication to treat the condition. Further review of the physician's notes dated 7/17/18 Indicated the client had been seen by her primary physician and again diagnosed with conjunctivitis for which Cipro eye drops were prescribed. Further review of client #1 and client #6's urgent care medical reports for conjunctivitis noted, "This condition is caused by several common bacteria. You may get the Infection if you come into contact with another person who is infected. You may also come into contact with items that are contaminated with the bacteria..." The report indicated under Home Care Instruction, "...Change or wash your pillowcase every day...Do not share towels or washcloths. This may spread the Infaction... Wash your hands often with soap and water. Use paper towels to dry your hands...Avoid touching or rubbing your eyes..."

During additional observations in the home on 7/19/18 at 8:05am, a staff entered the living room where client #1 was sitting and began prompting

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/23/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			~. 551251				С
		34G268	B. WING	_		07/19/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOORE COUNTY HOME FOR AUTISTIC ADULTS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1112 DEVONSHIRE TRAIL ABERDEEN, NC 28315		1112 DEVONSHIRE TRAIL		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP			(X8) - COMPLETION DATE	
	could be applied to he another client was see client #1. After much client #1 to a nearby to were applied. At 8:15a client sat in very close. The client put her head and both clients briefly client entered the bath returned to the living reclient if she had washe water was heard runni bathroom, the client st these observations, no assisted or encourage hands except just before exception of wiping two disinfect any areas of the utilized/touched by client Review on 7/19/18 of a checklist for 7/9/18 - 7/46/18 - 7/18/18. Staff interview on 7/19, pink eye is "very containing cleaning checklist had 7/16/18 - 7/18/18. Another staff was aske regarding universal prestaff stated, "I don't knot the staff indicated they staff indicated they	need back so eye drops or eyes. During this time, ated on the couch next to difficulty, the staff prompted able where the eye drops am, client #1 and another proximity on the couch. If the done of the couch is a staff asked the eye drops and then come of the couch. If the couch is a staff asked the eye drops are completed, and the couch is a staff asked the eye drops. Throughout the clients were prompted, if the couch is a staff did not the home or items and #1 and client #6. The third shift cleaning the completed only two is a tasks were completed. No been completed for the completed for the couch is a third shift cleaning the couch is a third shift cleaning the completed for the couch is a third shift cleaning the completed for the complete for the	W	455			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/23/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		349268	e. WNG		1	C /19/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOORE COUNTY HOME FOR AUTISTIC ADULTS				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1112 DEVONSHIRE TRAIL ABERDEEN, NC 28315		719/2018
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LBC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP		BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
W 455	confirmed three client contracted conjunctivi ontrying to eradicate bottom of it. The nurs better, another one ge indicated staff are trai universal precautions following those process and washing specific clients. Interview on 7/19/18 v Disabilities Profession should be washing their hand per physician) with so changing gloves as ne sanitizer in order to prinfection. Additional in third shift staff should thorough cleaning and and documenting on a indicated second shift toys and other items of sino way of document completed on second staff receive annual traprecautions; however, additional training would be to the procaution of t	s in the home have tis and they were "working a it" and getting to the se stated, "When one gets sit:" Additional interview med annually on using and they should be dures, cleaning thoroughly terns used by infected with the Qualified Intellectual al (QIDP) revealed staff sir hands, ensure client's ds thoroughly (30 seconds ap and water, using and seded, and using hand event the spread of terview with the QIDP noted be completing most I sanitation tasks overnight I checklist. The QIDP also staff should be cleaning In their shift; however, there sing cleaning tasks shift. The QIDP indicated aining on universal	W	455		



GREATER IMAGE HEALTHCARE, CORP 401 Robeson Street

Fayetteville, NC 28301 Phone: (910) 321-0069 Fax: (\$10) 491-1000

To: T. Bridge	S for Wilm Diggs FROM: John Rhome	
FAX: 9/9-		
PHONE:	410 491-1000	
SUBJECT: POC	PHONE:	
	DATE: 8/8/10	
☐ Urgent	For Review D Please Comment	
соммента:	. Please Reply	Rese Recycle
Ple	ease Call if you have any	
	lestions - you have any	
	thanks	
	Seane Rhne	
Health Information	Confidentiality Notice: Confidentiality Notice:	

---- Confidentiality Notice: Confidential Health Information Enclosed Protected Health Information (PHI) is personal and sensitive information related to a person's health care. It is being emailed to you after appropriate authorization from the patient or under circumstances that do not require patient authorization. You, the recipient, are obligated to maintain itin a safe, secure and confidential manner. Re-disclosure without additional patient consent or aspermitted by law is prohibited. Unauthorized re-disclosure or failure to maintain confidentiality could subject you to penalties described in federal and state law. IMPORTANT WARNING: This message is intended for the use of the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged and confidential, the disclosure of which is governed by applicable law if you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the hended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying or distribution of this information is Strictly Prohibited. If you have received this message by error, please notify the sender Immediately to arrange for return or destruction of these documents.